0: Not selected 546 6.6% 19,084,928 7.5%

1: Selected 1,243 15.1% 36,224,450 14.2%

-3: Missing 14 0.2% 550,372 0.2%

.: Logical Skip 6,447 78.1% 198,397,773 78.0%

TOTALS 8,250 100.0% 254,257,523 100.0%

1,765

Issued: July 31, 2025

The EPOP Survey: Year 4 Public Use File Codebook Page 364

Variable: GP_EMPBENEFIT_1_2

Label: EMPLOYEE BENEFITS PAID BY EMPLOYER- RETIREMENT PLANS

Description: Which of the following employee benefits are paid totally or partly by your primary

employer? Select all that apply. 2. Contributions to retirement plans, including 401(k),
Keogh, etc. [SHOW IF DOV_GROUP = 7 ]

 __Unweighted__ __Weighted__

LABEL COUNT PCT COUNT PCT

0: Not selected 658 8.0% 21,955,225 8.6%

1: Selected 1,131 13.7% 33,354,153 13.1%

-3: Missing 14 0.2% 550,372 0.2%

.: Logical Skip 6,447 78.1% 198,397,773 78.0%

TOTALS 8,250 100.0% 254,257,523 100.0%

Variable: GP_EMPBENEFIT_1_3

Label: EMPLOYEE BENEFITS PAID BY EMPLOYER- PROFIT SHARING

Description: Which of the following employee benefits are paid totally or partly by your primary

employer? Select all that apply. 3. Profit sharing and/or stock options [SHOW IF
DOV_GROUP = 7]

 __Unweighted__ __Weighted__

LABEL COUNT PCT COUNT PCT

0: Not selected 1,527 18.5% 47,126,599 18.5%

1: Selected 262 3.2% 8,182,779 3.2%

-3: Missing 14 0.2% 550,372 0.2%

.: Logical Skip 6,447 78.1% 198,397,773 78.0%

TOTALS 8,250 100.0% 254,257,523 100.0%

Issued: July 31, 2025

The EPOP Survey: Year 4 Public Use File Codebook Page 365

Variable: GP_EMPBENEFIT_1_4

Label: EMPLOYEE BENEFITS PAID BY EMPLOYER- PAID HOLIDAYS

Description: Which of the following employee benefits are paid totally or partly by your primary

employer? Select all that apply. 4. Paid holidays or vacation [SHOW IF DOV_GROUP =
7]

 __Unweighted__ __Weighted__

LABEL COUNT PCT COUNT PCT

0: Not selected 500 6.1% 16,818,468 6.6%

1: Selected 1,289 15.6% 38,490,910 15.1%

-3: Missing 14 0.2% 550,372 0.2%

.: Logical Skip 6,447 78.1% 198,397,773 78.0%

TOTALS 8,250 100.0% 254,257,523 100.0%

Variable: GP_EMPBENEFIT_1_5